Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692203

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.		12/03/2021	limited company (ltd.):

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANTANU PTE. LIMITED
Street Address:	138 CECIL STREET, #13-02 CECIL COURT
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	069538
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): SINGAPORE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5074796	INSHOT
Registration Number:	6164153	INSHOT
Registration Number:	6164154	INSHOT
Registration Number:	5185359	
Registration Number:	6304322	
Registration Number:	6312107	
Serial Number:	90784524	
Serial Number:	90499171	XRECORDER
Serial Number:	88745669	XREC
Serial Number:	88848265	
Serial Number:	90267535	POLISH
Serial Number:	87877088	
Serial Number:	88231422	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900660250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** info@whalemarks.com

Correspondent Name: Athos Tang

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0460

Address Line 1:	8 The Green Ste A
Address Line 4:	Dover, DELAWARE 19901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qian, Ping
SIGNATURE:	/Qian, Ping/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021
Total Attachments: 13	•
source=No.5074796#page1.tif	
source=No.5185359#page1.tif	
source=No.6164153#page1.tif	
source=No.6164154#page1.tif	
source=No.6304322#page1.tif	
source=No.6312107#page1.tif	
source=No.87877088#page1.tif	
source=No.88231422#page1.tif	
source=No.88745669#page1.tif	
source=No.88848265#page1.tif	
source=No.90267535#page1.tif	
source=No.90499171#page1.tif	

source=No.90784524#page1.tif

Whereas	HANGZ	HOU INSHOT TE	CH CO., LTD	<u>Santanananan</u>	
	(nam	e of assignor)			
Owns trademar	k reg#	5074796	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
or appli	cation#				
		InShot in class 9			
Whereas	SHANI	TANU PTE. LIMI	TED		
	(nam	e of assignee)			
of <u>138 CI</u>	CIL STREET	Γ. #13-02 CECIL	COURT, SIN	GAPORE 06	9538
and interest in benefit of any t	and to the tra ise of the Tra Trademark ar	es to acquire from demark applicatio demark by the Ass ad to the wares or	n and/or regist ignor, and the	ration, togeth goodwill of th	er with the
valuable consid	deration, the	ion of the payment receipt, sufficient and the Assignee l	cy and adequa	cy of which	
Assignee, its su to the Tradema use of the Trad Trademark and	ecessors and a rk application emark by the to the wares of ter due or pay	te Assignor herch assigns, the Assign and/or registration Assignor (ii) the goor services associate able to Assignor v	or's entire right ns, together woodwill of the ed with it, (iii)	t, title and int ith (i) the ber business rela all income, re	erest in and refit of any tions to the ryalties and
(Signatory of a	ssignor):	Qian, Ping	9,37		
		December 3, 202	1	mu tal	

Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation:

Whereas HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.
(name of assignor)
Owns trademark reg#5185359
or application#
Markin class 9
Whereas SHANTANU PTE, LIMITED
(name of assignee)
of 138 CECIL STREET, #13-02 CECIL COURT, SINGAPORE 069538
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
Trademark Assignment the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
(Signatory of assignor): Oian, Ping Cian Ping
Date of Execution: December 3, 2021
Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation: Oeneral manager

Whereas	HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.
	(name of assignor)
Owns trademark re	eg#6164153
or applicat	ion#
Mark	InShot in class 35
Whereas	SHANTANU PTE, LIMITED
	(name of assignee)
of138 CECI	L STREET. #13-02 CECIL COURT. SINGAPORE 069538
and interest in and benefit of any use	gnee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business demark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto utely.
valuable considera	consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and ation, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
Assignee, its succe to the Trademark a use of the Tradema Trademark and to t	nment the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the ssors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any trk by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the he wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold absolutely.
(Signatory of assig Date of Execution: Name and Title of	

Whereas HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.				
(name of assignor)				
Owns trademark reg# 6164154				
or application#				
MarkInShot in class 41				
Whereas SHANTANU PTE, LIMITED				
(name of assignee)				
of 138 CECIL STREET, #13-02 CECIL COURT, SINGAPORE 069538				
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.				
Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:				
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.				
(Signatory of assignor): Oian, Ping Q. An Date of Execution: December 3, 2021  Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation: General manager				

WhereasI	IANGZHOU INSE	IOT TECH CO.,	LTD.	
	(name of assign	or)		
Owns trademark reg	# <u>63043</u> 7	373 ***		
or application	n#		<del></del>	
Mark		in class 35		
Whereas	SHANTANU PTE	LIMITED	••••••	
	(name of assign	ce)		
of 138 CECIL	STREET, #13-02	CECIL COURT	SINGAPORE 069	538
Whereas, The Assign and interest in and to benefit of any use of relations to the Trade the Assignee absolut	o the trademark ap the Trademark by mark and to the w	plication and/or the Assignor, an	registration, together d the goodwill of the	r with the business
Now therefore, in covaluable consideration acknowledged, the A	on, the receipt, st	ifficiency and a	dequacy of which	
Trademark Assign Assignee, its success to the Trademark ap use of the Trademar Trademark and to the damages hereafter d unto the Assignee ab	ors and assigns, the plication and/or replication and/or replication and/or replication (by the Assignor (by wares or services are or payable to Assignor payable to Assignor (by Assignor payable to Assignor payable payable to Assignor payable	Assignor's entirgistrations, toget ii) the goodwill associated with i	e right, title and inter her with (i) the bene of the business relati t, (iii) all income, roy	rest in and rfit of any ons to the ralties and
(Signatory of assign	.,	<u>. Ping</u> (Ai)		
Date of Execution:	Decembe			
Name and Title of si	gnatory ir assignor	is a corporation:	Genera(#ranage	Et

Whereas	HANGZHO	<u>U INSHOT</u>	<u>TECH C</u>	<u> </u>	<u>)</u>		
	(name o	f assignor)					
Owns trademark re	:g#	6312107			نيننننين		
or applicat	ion#		******************	inniiganiniii			
Mark			in class	41			
Whereas	SHANTAN	<u>IU PTE. LIN</u>	ATED_	·····			
	(name o	fassignee)					
of <u>138 CEC</u> I	L STREET.	#13-02 CEC	IL COU	RT, SI	NGAPC	RE 069:	538
Whereas, The Assi and interest in and benefit of any use relations to the Tra the Assignee absol	I to the trader of the Traden idemark and t	nark applications ark by the A	tion and/ tssignor,	or regis	stration, goodw	together	with the business
Now therefore, in valuable consider acknowledged, the	ation, the rec	eipt, suffici	ency and	d adequ	sacy of	which i	
Trademark Assist Assignee, its succe to the Trademark use of the Tradem Trademark and to damages hereafter unto the Assignee	essors and assi application an ark by the Ass the wares or so due or payab	gns, the Assi id/or registra signor (ii) the cryices assoc	gnor's en tions, to e goodw iated wit	atire rig gether v ill of the h it, (iii	ht, title ( with (i) ( e busine ) all ince	and inter the bene ss relation ome, roy	est in and fit of any ons to the alties and
(Signatory of assig Date of Execution Name and Title of	D	ecember 3, 2	021	<u> </u>		Mario e	

Whereas HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.	
(name of assignor)	
Owns trademark reg#	
or application#87877088	
Markin class 9	
Whereas SHANTANU PTE_LIMITED	
(name of assignee)	
of 138 CECIL STREET. #13-02 CECIL COURT. SINGAPORE 069538	
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, the and interest in and to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the busine relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold until the Assignee absolutely.	he 'ss
Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good at valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is herel acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:	
Trademark Assignment the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in an to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of an use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties at damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to ho	nd ny he nd
unto the Assignee absolutely.	
(Signatory of assignor): Oian, Ping	
Date of Execution: December 3, 2021  Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation: General against the signature of the signature	

Whereas HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.

(name	of assignor)
Owns trademark reg#	
or application#	88231422
Mark	in class 9
Whereas SHANTA	ANU PTE. LIMITED
(name	of assignee)
of 138 CECIL STREET.	#13-02 CECIL COURT SINGAPORE 069538
and interest in and to the trade benefit of any use of the Trade	to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title emark application and/or registration, together with the emark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto
valuable consideration, the re	n of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and eceipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
Assignee, its successors and as to the Trademark application a use of the Trademark by the A Trademark and to the wares or	Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the signs, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and ble to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold
(Signatory of assignor):  Date of Execution:  Name and Title of signatory if	Qian, Ping December 3, 2021  assignor is a corporation. General manager

Whereas	HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.
	(name of assignor)
Owns tradema	rk reg#
or appl	ication#88745669
Mark .	XRec in class 9
Whereas	SHANTANU PTE. LIMITED
	(name of assignee)
of <u>138 C</u>	ECIL STREET, #13-02 CECIL COURT, SINGAPORE 069538
and interest in benefit of any	Assignce desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto psolutely.
valuable consi	in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and deration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
Assignee, its st to the Tradems use of the Trad Trademark and	ssignment the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the accessors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and ark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any emark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and fier due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold are absolutely.
Timestani at a	ssignor): Qian, Ping Qian 上東
	ssignor): Qian, Ping Qian, 175   Signor): December 3, 2021
	of signatory if assignor is a corporation: General manager

Whereas	HANGZH	OU INSHOT TECH	I CO., LTD.	n
	(name	of assignor)		
Owns trademark	reg#			
or applica	tion#	88848265		
Mark		in class S	)	
Whereas	SHANTA	ANU PTE, LIMITEI	)	
	(name	of assignee)		
of138 CEC	IL STREET.	#13-02 CECIL CC	DURT, SINGAPO	ORE 069538
and interest in an benefit of any use	d to the trade of the Trade ademark and	s to acquire from the emark application a emark by the Assign I to the wares or serv	nd/or registration, or, and the goodw	together with the
valuable consider	ration, the r	m of the payment of eceipt, sufficiency nd the Assignee here	and adequacy of	which is hereby
Assignee, its succ to the Trademark use of the Tradem Trademark and to	essors and as application a ark by the A the wares or r due or paya	Assignor hereby a signs, the Assignor's and/or registrations, assignor (ii) the good services associated able to Assignor with	sentire right, title together with (i) dwill of the busing with it, (iii) all incomessert to the Trans	and interest in and the benefit of any ass relations to the ome, royalties and ademark(s) to hold
(Signatory of assi	•••	Oian, Ping		
Date of Execution		December 3, 2021  'assignor is a corpor	ation Amera	i man Mar V
CANALL SHIM MINING CO.	. agammy m	mangani is a sangan	anam municipality	COSTON CONTRACTOR

Whereas	HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.
	(name of assignor)
Owns trademark	reg#
or applic	ation#90267535
Mark	Polish in class 9
Whereas	SHANTANU PTE, LIMITED
	(name of assignee)
of138 CEC	IL STREET, #13-02 CECIL COURT, SINGAPORE 069538
and interest in a benefit of any us	signee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the confidential of the busines rademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto plutely.
valuable conside	nconsideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and ration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby a Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
Assignce, its suc to the Trademark use of the Trader Trademark and to	ignment the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the bessors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any nark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and reduce or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hole absolutely.
(Signatory of ass	
Date of Execution	n: December 3, 2021
Name and Title	f signatory if assignor is a corporation: General manager

Whereas	HANGZHOU INSHOT TECH CO., LTD.
	(name of assignor)
Owns tradema	rk reg#
or appi	ication#90499171
Mark _	XRecorder in class 9
Whereas	SHANTANU PTE, LIMITED
	(name of assignee)
of <u>138 C</u> J	ECIL STREET. #13-02 CECIL COURT. SINGAPORE 069538

Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1,00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

(Signatory of assignor):	Qian, Ping	Dan			
Date of Execution:	December 3, 2021				
Name and Title of signatory		ration:	Venc	<b>si</b> d mana	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0473

Whereas	HANGZHOU	LINSHOT TE	CH CO., LTD.	······································
	(name of	assignor)		
Owns trademark	reg#	***************************************	***************************************	······································
or applic	ation#	20784524		······
Mark		<b>CO</b>	class 9	
Whereas	SHANTANI	JPTE, LIMIT	ED	
	(name of	assignee)		
of138 CEC	IL STREET, #	13-02 CECIL (	COURT, SING	APORE 069538
and interest in as benefit of any us	nd to the tradema e of the Tradema rademark and to	ark application irk by the Assi	and/or registragnor, and the go	of Assignor's right, title tion, together with the odwill of the businessed with it, to hold unto
	ration, the rece	ipt, sufficienc	y and adequacy	1,00) and for good and of which is hereby sllows:
Assignee, its succession to the Trademark use of the Trader Trademark and to	cessors and assig application and nark by the Assig the wares or ser or due or payable	ns, the Assigno /or registration gnor (ii) the go vices associate	or's entire right, I is, together with sodwill of the bu d with it, (iii) al	s and assigns to the citle and interest in and (i) the benefit of any usiness relations to the lincome, royalties and c Trademark(s) to hold
(Signatory of ass Date of Executio		Qían, Ping tember 3, 2021		
Name and Title o	f signatory if ass	ignor is a corp	oration:	geril manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007516 FRAME: 0474

**RECORDED: 12/03/2021**